Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to
the dumping ground within 50 meters lead as instructed by Engineer-in-Charge. M2 80.00 60.8369265 Rupees Sixty and Eighty Three

Paise  Only 4866.95 Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty
Six and Ninety Five Paise  Only

2
Plastering with cement mortar 1:4, 12 mm thick, rate inclusive of material,labour,scaffolding,sundries etc.

M2 80.00 386.3395305 Rupees Three Hundred Eighty
Six and Thirty Three Paise  Only 30907.16 Rupees Thirty Thousand Nine Hundred

Seven and Sixteen Paise  Only

3

Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in
proper shape, raking out joints and preparing, plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified
self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge, rate inclusive
of material,labour,scaffolding,sundries etc.

M2 30.00 746.9082495 Rupees Seven Hundred Forty
Six and Ninety  Paise  Only 22407.25 Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Four

Hundred Seven and Twenty Four Paise  Only

4

Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint, scraping doors, windows, wood works, roof tile
cleaning with pressure washing etc and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth
including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete, rate inclusive of labour,sundries,scrapper,sandpaper etc. M2 760.00 27.9972315 Rupees Twenty Seven and

Ninety Nine Paise  Only 21277.90 Rupees Twenty One Thousand Two Hundred
Seventy Seven and Eighty Nine Paise  Only

Finishing walls with 100% Premium acrylic emulsion paint having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per

SCHEDULE – “II”- SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES OF WORK TO BE DONE ON CONTRACT

COCHIN PORT AUTHORITY

Tender No: